

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

## **Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County** Partnership & Outreach Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, May 14, 2024

2:00-3:00 pm Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

https://zoom.us/j/92423423803?pwd=bWFGUEtQK3dMMjVCMGo0bUdGRIF4dz09

Phone number: 651-372-8299 Meeting ID: 924 2342 3803

Passcode: 258647

2:00 Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement Susan Jambor

Susan Jambor 2:05 Approve March Minutes

2:10 Committee Work Plan/Project Updates

Becky Milbrandt Tech Month Ling Becker **Upcoming Events** 

Ling Becker

Communications and Outreach

Ramsey County Means Business

o Site Refresh

2:30 Director Update

Sharing of WIB Initiatives

- o Employer Resources Brochure
- Strategize Toolkit Features
- Intentional Full Stack Saint Paul Partnership
- Update on Youth Systems Building Academy

2:55 Other All

3:00 Adjourn Susan Jambor

Next meeting date: Tuesday, September 10, 2024, via Zoom.

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (\*) require consideration by the full WIB.

<sup>\*</sup> Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.